
2018 Mbsp. 2018 Membership

Needed 1/18/2018 Needed for 12/20/2017 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 60% Target 60% Target Total Goal

1 MISSISSIPPI 590 354 -304 658 111.525

2 HAWAII 25 15 -7 22 88.000

3 MONTANA 1,090 654 -167 821 75.321

4 LOUISIANA 1,937 1,162 -117 1,279 66.030

5 IOWA 4,213 2,527 -246 2,773 65.820

6 ALABAMA 1,907 1,144 -79 1,223 64.132

7 PHILIPPINES 52 31 -2 33 63.462

8 IDAHO 552 331 -15 346 62.681

9 WISCONSIN 3,643 2,185 -88 2,273 62.394

10 GEORGIA 4,567 2,740 -90 2,830 61.966

11 UTAH 604 362 -9 371 61.424

12 OKLAHOMA 1,146 687 -16 703 61.344

13 MINNESOTA 11,567 6,940 -147 7,087 61.269

14 FRANCE 278 166 -2 168 60.432

15 KANSAS 6,664 3,998 -25 4,023 60.369

16 NEBRASKA 6,632 3,979 7 3,972 59.891

17 DELAWARE 2,260 1,356 19 1,337 59.159

18 FLORIDA 18,148 10,888 210 10,678 58.838

19 ARKANSAS 532 319 14 305 57.331

20 COLORADO 3,146 1,887 87 1,800 57.216

21 MARYLAND 16,103 9,661 550 9,111 56.580

22 VIRGINIA 4,327 2,596 170 2,426 56.067

23 NORTH CAROLINA 2,194 1,316 103 1,213 55.287

24 WYOMING 1,240 744 61 683 55.081

25 ILLINOIS 14,769 8,861 745 8,116 54.953

26 NORTH DAKOTA 836 501 53 448 53.589

27 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,196 717 81 636 53.177

28 CALIFORNIA 11,590 6,954 892 6,062 52.304

29 NEVADA 588 352 45 307 52.211

30 INDIANA 38,261 22,956 2,995 19,961 52.171

31 VERMONT 3,893 2,335 317 2,018 51.837

32 TEXAS 6,243 3,745 556 3,189 51.081

33 MICHIGAN 23,259 13,955 2,290 11,665 50.153

34 ARIZONA 7,105 4,263 746 3,517 49.500

35 RHODE ISLAND 223 133 24 109 48.879

36 NEW JERSEY 9,758 5,854 1,096 4,758 48.760

37 TENNESSEE 1,629 977 197 780 47.882

38 CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,067 216 851 47.836

39 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 456 97 359 47.237

40 MISSOURI 3,674 2,204 477 1,727 47.006

41 OHIO 30,927 18,556 4,249 14,307 46.261

42 ALASKA 1,431 858 228 630 44.025

43 MAINE 2,543 1,525 412 1,113 43.767

44 NEW YORK 29,642 17,785 5,487 12,298 41.488

45 MASSACHUSETTS 5,712 3,427 1,076 2,351 41.159

46 OREGON 1,681 1,008 324 684 40.690

47 DIST OF COL 152 91 32 59 38.816

48 WASHINGTON 2,529 1,517 555 962 38.039

49 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,199 3,719 1,389 2,330 37.587

50 PENNSYLVANIA 62,131 37,278 14,437 22,841 36.763

51 NEW MEXICO 1,689 1,013 395 618 36.590

52 KENTUCKY 3,378 2,026 871 1,155 34.192

53 WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 1,534 716 818 31.978

54 PUERTO RICO 34 20 11 9 26.471

55 MEXICO 36 21 21 0 0.000

Grand Totals 369,622 221,750 40,937 180,813 48.918

2018 SAL Membership Report as of: December 20, 2017



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 25 22 88.000 MONTANA 1,090 821 75.321

PHILIPPINES 52 33 63.462 OKLAHOMA 1,146 703 61.344

IDAHO 552 346 62.681 KANSAS 6,664 4,023 60.369

UTAH 604 371 61.424 NEBRASKA 6,632 3,972 59.891

CALIFORNIA 11,590 6,062 52.304 COLORADO 3,146 1,800 57.216

NEVADA 588 307 52.211 WYOMING 1,240 683 55.081

ARIZONA 7,105 3,517 49.500 NORTH DAKOTA 836 448 53.589

ALASKA 1,431 630 44.025 TEXAS 6,243 3,189 51.081

OREGON 1,681 684 40.690 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 359 47.237

WASHINGTON 2,529 962 38.039 NEW MEXICO 1,689 618 36.590

Totals 26,157 12,934 49.448 MEXICO 36 0 0.000

Totals 29,482 16,616 56.360

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,213 2,773 65.820 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,643 2,273 62.394 FRANCE 278 168 60.432

MINNESOTA 11,567 7,087 61.269 DELAWARE 2,260 1,337 59.159

ILLINOIS 14,769 8,116 54.953 MARYLAND 16,103 9,111 56.580

INDIANA 38,261 19,961 52.171 VERMONT 3,893 2,018 51.837

MICHIGAN 23,259 11,665 50.153 RHODE ISLAND 223 109 48.879

MISSOURI 3,674 1,727 47.006 NEW JERSEY 9,758 4,758 48.760

OHIO 30,927 14,307 46.261 CONNECTICUT 1,779 851 47.836

Totals 130,313 67,909 52.112 MAINE 2,543 1,113 43.767

NEW YORK 29,642 12,298 41.488

MASSACHUSETTS 5,712 2,351 41.159

DIST OF COL 152 59 38.816

Detachment Goal Actual Percent NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,199 2,330 37.587

MISSISSIPPI 590 658 111.525 PENNSYLVANIA 62,131 22,841 36.763

LOUISIANA 1,937 1,279 66.030 WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 818 31.978

ALABAMA 1,907 1,223 64.132 Totals 143,231 60,162 42.003

GEORGIA 4,567 2,830 61.966

FLORIDA 18,148 10,678 58.838

ARKANSAS 532 305 57.331

VIRGINIA 4,327 2,426 56.067 2018 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

NORTH CAROLINA 2,194 1,213 55.287 12/20/2017 369,622 180,813 48.918

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,196 636 53.177

TENNESSEE 1,629 780 47.882 2017 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,378 1,155 34.192 12/20/2016 178,456

PUERTO RICO 34 9 26.471  

Totals 40,439 23,192 57.351 Difference: 2,357

2017-2018 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Mark A. Cannito (SC)

(Mid-Western Region)   Joseph R. Navarrete (NM)

(Eastern Region)   Kenneth P. Warner (PA)

(Western Region)  Donald S. Ramirez (CA)

(Central Region)   Jay E. Marsden (MO)


